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Stuart Simmons
Amir Chen

Stephens Williams
Palle Pedersen

Keith Lipman
LindaWilliams
Sarah Sefieddine
Michael Ridley
Frank and Margaret Willis
lan Green

ClIr Siobhan Baillie
Gio Spinella

The Owner/Occupier

Paul Humphreys

Kfir Chervinski and Liron C

Stuart Simmons
Amir Chen
Stephens Williams
Palle Pedersen

Keith Lipman
LindaWilliams
Sarah Sefieddine
Michael Ridley
Frank and Margaret Willis
lan Green

Cllr Siobhan Baillie
Gio Spinella

The Owner/Occupier

Paul Humphreys

Appeal Correspondencefor:

Appeal Reference:.  EN15/0735

RECIPIENT ADDRESS
stuarts mmons99@btconnect.com

amir@amirchen.com
stephen@oshandpress.co.uk
palle@kfuk.co.uk
keith.lipman@randomwp.com
linda@osbandpress.co.uk
sarahsafieddine@yahoo.com
michadl .ridley7@hotmail.co.uk
frank.margaret36@yahoo.co.uk
ian.green5@btconnect.com
Siobhan.Baillie@camden.gov.uk
Gio.Spinella@camden.gov.uk

Flat 1

April House

45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

Flat 1, April House

45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

Flat 1, April House

45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

stuartsimmons99@btconnect.com
amir@amirchen.com
stephen@osbandpress.co.uk
palle@kfuk.co.uk
keith.lipman@randomwp.com
linda@osbandpress.co.uk
sarahsafieddine@yahoo.com
michael .ridley7@hotmail.co.uk
frank.margaret36@yahoo.co.uk
ian.green5@btconnect.com
Siobhan.Baillie@camden.gov.uk
Gio.Spinella@camden.gov.uk

Flat 1

April House

45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

Flat 1, April House

45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE
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RECIPIENT TYPE  DATE
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015
OTHER 07/10/2015



RECIPIENT_NAME
30 Kfir Chervinski and Liron C

31 Jessica L earmond-Criqui
32 Neema Sofaer

33 Ruth Stone

34 Marie-France O'Connor
35 Mayer Hilman

36 Andy Wilkins

37 Liam O'Connor

38 Susanne Lawrence

39 Pat Whitehouse

40 Lily Sahni

41 Anthony Coles

42 Jenny White

43 Daniel Slutzkin
Matthew Knight

R

45 Oliver Cooper

46 Kaeith Lipman

47 Cllr Andrew Mennear
48 Jessica Learmond-Criqui
49 Neema Sofaer

50 Ruth Stone

51 Marie-France O'Connor
52 Mayer Hilman

53 Andy Wilkins

54 Liam O'Connor

55 Susanne Lawrence
56 Pat Whitehouse

57 Lily Sahni

58 Anthony Coles

59  Jenny White

60 Daniel Slutzkin

61 Matthew Knight

62 Oliver Cooper

63 Keith Lipman

64 Clir Andrew Mennear
65 Stuart Simmons

66 Amir Chen

67 Stephens Williams

68 Palle Pedersen

69 Kaeith Lipman

70 LindaWilliams

71 Sarah Safieddine

72 Michael Ridley

RECIPIENT_ADDRESS
Flat 1, April House

45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

jlc@lawlcs.com

neema.sof aer@gmail.com
ruthstone@gmail.com
marie.france@btinternet.com
mayer.hillman@blueyonder.co.uk
awilkins@artsedpupils.com
liam@liamoconnor.com
susannelawrence@gmail.com
patricia.whitehouse@hotmail .co.uk
bssahni @aol.com
arctc@btinternet.com
jennywhite63@gmail.com

daniel .slutzkin@gmail.com
matthew.knight@penrosecare.co.uk
oliver.h.cooper@gmail.com
keith.lipman@gmail.com
Andrew.Mennear@camden.gov.uk
jlc@lawlcs.com

neema.sof aer@gmail.com
ruthstone@gmail.com
marie.france@btinternet.com
mayer.hillman@blueyonder.co.uk
awilkins@artsedpupils.com
liam@liamoconnor.com
susannelawrence@gmail.com
patricia.whitehouse@hotmail .co.uk
bssahni @aol.com
arctc@btinternet.com
jennywhite63@gmail.com

daniel .slutzkin@gmail.com
matthew.knight@penrosecare.co.uk
oliver.h.cooper@gmail.com
keith.lipman@gmail.com
Andrew.Mennear@camden.gov.uk
stuartsimmons99@btconnect.com
amir@amirchen.com
stephen@osbandpress.co.uk
palle@kfuk.co.uk
keith.lipman@randomwp.com
linda@osbandpress.co.uk
sarahsafieddine@yahoo.com
michael.ridley7@hotmail.co.uk
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RECIPIENT_TYPE

DATE

OTHER

OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER

07/10/2015

07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
07/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
06/10/2015
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016



RECIPIENT _NAME
73 Frank and Margaret Willis

74 lan Green

75 ClIr Siobhan Baillie
76 Gio Spinella

77 Jessica L earmond-Criqui
78 Neema Sofaer

79 Ruth Stone

80 Marie-France O'Connor
81 Mayer Hilman

82 Andy Wilkins

83 Liam O'Connor

84 Susanne Lawrence

85 Pat Whitehouse

86 Lily Sahni

87 Anthony Coles

88 Jenny White

89 Danid Slutzkin

90 Matthew Knight

91 Oliver Cooper

92 Kaeith Lipman

93 Clir Andrew Mennear
94  Stuart Simmons

95 Amir Chen

96 Stuart Simmons

97 Amir Chen

98 Stephens Williams

99 Palle Pedersen

100 Keith Lipman

101 LindaWilliams

102 Sarah Safieddine

103 Michael Ridley

104 Frank and Margaret Willis
105 lan Green

106 ClIr Siobhan Baillie
107 Gio Spinella

108 Jessica Learmond-Criqui
109 Neema Sofaer

110 Ruth Stone

111 Marie-France O'Connor
112 Mayer Hilman

113 Andy Wilkins

114 Liam O'Connor

115 Susanne Lawrence

116 Pat Whitehouse

117 Lily Sahni

118 Anthony Coles

RECIPIENT ADDRESS
frank.margaret36@yahoo.co.uk

ian.green5@btconnect.com
Siobhan.Baillie@camden.gov.uk
Gio.Spinella@camden.gov.uk
jlc@lawlcs.com
neema.sof aer @gmail.com
ruthstone@gmail.com
marie.france@btinternet.com
mayer.hillman@blueyonder.co.uk
awilkins@artsedpupils.com
liam@liamoconnor.com

susannel awrence@gmail.com
patricia.whitehouse@hotmail .co.uk
bssahni @aol.com
arctc@btinternet.com
jennywhite63@gmail.com
daniel.slutzkin@gmail.com
matthew.knight@penrosecare.co.uk
oliver.h.cooper@gmail.com
keith.lipman@gmail.com
Andrew.Mennear@camden.gov.uk
stuarts mmons99@btconnect.com
amir@amirchen.com

stuarts mmons99@btconnect.com
amir@amirchen.com
stephen@oshandpress.co.uk
palle@kfuk.co.uk
keith.lipman@randomwp.com
linda@osbandpress.co.uk
sarahsafieddine@yahoo.com
michadl .ridley7@hotmail.co.uk
frank.margaret36@yahoo.co.uk
ian.green5@btconnect.com
Siobhan.Baillie@camden.gov.uk
Gio.Spinella@camden.gov.uk
jlc@lawlcs.com
neema.sof aer @gmail.com
ruthstone@gmail.com
marie.france@btinternet.com
mayer.hillman@blueyonder.co.uk
awilkins@artsedpupils.com
liam@liamoconnor.com

susannel awrence@gmail.com
patricia.whitehouse@hotmail .co.uk
bssahni @aol.com

arctc@btinternet.com
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25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016



RECIPIENT_NAME

119 Jenny White

120 Daniel Slutzkin

121 Matthew Knight

122 Oliver Cooper

123 Keith Lipman

124 ClIr Andrew Mennear
125 The Owner/Occupier

126 Paul Humphreys

127 Paul Humphreys

128 Paul Humphreys and Susan H

129 Paul Humphreys

130 Kfir Chervinski

131 Liron Chervinski

132 Mr lan David Green/ Susan

133 Company Secretary

134 Stuart Simmons

135 ENF - Instruction for Lega

RECIPIENT_ADDRESS

jennywhite63@gmail.com
daniel.slutzkin@gmail.com
matthew.knight@penrosecare.co.uk
oliver.h.cooper@gmail.com
keith.lipman@gmail.com
Andrew.Mennear@camden.gov.uk

Flat 1 April House
45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

Flat 1 April House
45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

Flat 2 April House
45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

Flat 1, April House
45 Maresfield Gardens
London NW35TE

6 Oak Wood Place
Fulmer Road
Gerrards Cross
Buckinghamshire
SL9 7FH

Flat 1 April House
45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

Flat 1 April House
45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

Flat E April House

45 Maresfield Gardens
London

NW3 5TE

Fortyfive Maresfield Gardens Limited

Gable House
239 Regents Park Road
London N3 3LF

Company Secretary to

Fortyfive maresfield Gardens Limited

Flat A 45 Maresfield Gardens
London NW3 5TE

Aiden Brookes/L ouise McLaughlan

Legal Services Environment and Property

2nd Floor
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OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
OTHER 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016
CONSLT 25/08/2016



